

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 12103/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2012 in LPA No.517/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 05.12.2013.

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners
to file a copy of relied upon judgment (Dr.Ishwar Singh vs. State of Punjab
and Ors. [1993(3) PLR 499]).

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master